Key Management Personnel of the Fund are the County Council Treasurer, the Deputy County Treasurer,
the Assistant County Treasurers and the Head of Pension Services. A percentage of the Key Management
Personnel total remuneration payable is set out below:

Salary,
Fees and

Allowances

Expenses
Allowances

Pension
contributions

Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Remuneration 2018/19 210 40 250
2017/18 240 36 276

12. Stock Lending
The Devon pension Fund permits holdings in its segregated portfolios to be lent out to market participants.
State Street Bank and Trust Company has acted as custodian for the Fund since 1 April 2018 and are
authorised to lend both UK and Overseas stocks. A summary of the stock on loan as at 31 March 2019 is
shown below.

 31 March
2018 % of Fund

 31 March
2019 % of Fund

£'000 % £'000 %

0 0.0 Stock on Loan 28,978 0.7

Collateral
0 Cash 0
0 Securities 30,828
0 30,828

80

P e n s i o n  F u n d  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  &  A c c o u n t s

13. Investment Management Arrangements
The Pension Fund is currently managed by the Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd. and six other external
managers and the in-house Investment Team in the following proportions:

£'000  % Manager Mandate £'000  %

0 0.0 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Passive Equities 1,815,034 42.3
0 0.0 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Low Volatility Equities 101,727 2.4
0 0.0 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Infrastructure 5,883 0.1
0 0.0 1,922,644 44.8

228,607 5.6 Aberdeen Asset Managers Ltd Global Equity 249,758 5.8
185,688 4.6 Aberdeen Asset Managers Ltd Global Emerging 190,600 4.4
673,379 16.5 State Street Global Advisors Ltd Passive Equities 0 0.0

1,106,821 27.2 UBS Global Asset Management (UK) Ltd Passive Equities 0 0.0
220,072 5.4 Lazard Asset Management LLC Global Fixed Interest 231,282 5.4
221,425 5.4 Wellington Management International Ltd Global Fixed Interest 226,437 5.3
311,512 7.6 Baillie Gifford & Co Diversified Growth Fund 308,767 7.2
297,240 7.3 Baring Asset Management Ltd Diversified Growth Fund 298,164 7.0
389,164 9.6 Aviva Investors Global Services Ltd Property 0 0.0

0 0.0 La Salle Investment Management Property 403,626 9.4
438,574 10.8 DCC Investment Team Specialist Funds 460,878 10.7

4,072,482 100 2,369,512 55.2

4,072,482 100 4,292,156 100

31 March 2018 31 March 2019

Investments managed by the Brunel Pension Partnership Asset
Pool:

Investments managed outside the Brunel Pension Partnership
Asset Pool:

K:\CExData\Comms\Marketing & Corporate Communications\DESIGN\Steve Rawson\04555 PFAR 2019\supplied files\Angela Stirland\Pension SOA 2018-19 Month
16.xlsx

14. Investment Movements and Transactions
The change in market value of investments during the year comprises all increases and decreases in the
market value of investments held at any time during the year, including profits and losses realised on sales
of investments during the year.